
PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

8. NAME ""'.J """Llru:;"',, (No., _, oounty. _ end ZIP Code) 

TRINITY PROTECTION SERVICES INC 
9315 LARGO DRIVE WEST 
SUITE 230 
LARGO MD 20774 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

o The abova numbared soIIcIIaUon Is amanded as sat fOl1h in ltam 14. Tha hour and date specHied for receipt of offen. 0 Is extended, 0 Is not extended. 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amandment prior to the hour and date specilled in the solicitation or as emended, by one of tha following methods: (a) By completing 
items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowfedglng receipt of this amandment on each copy of the oller submitted; or (e) By 

seperate leiter or telegram which Includes a refarance to the aolicitalion and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

virtue of this amandment you desire to change an oller already aubmltted, such change may ba made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

refarance to the solicitation and this amendmen~ and Is received prior to the opening hour and date specilled. 


12. ACCQUNTlNG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Nrequlred) Net Increase: $107,705.40 
0100AC10DCC-2010~9992500000-EXITAS2400-254AO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIOH Of' CONTRACT8IORDI!ItS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIOItDI!R NO. AS DESCRlBI!O IN ITI!M 14, 

CHECK ONE A ~':E~~~~~r::f~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpacJfy euthorlly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (auch as chlJngea In paying offlce, 
approptis/kIII dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMeNTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEKEO INTO puRSuAN I 10AU rHaRITY OF; 

X 

D. OTHl::K (;speciTy type ofmodification ana aumomy) 

ADD FUNDING/ GS-07F-5500R 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor ools not. 0 Is required to sign this document and retum 0 copies to the Issuing oIIIce. 

14. OESCRIPl10N OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heedlngs.1ncIuding so//citatIonIconItact subject matter where feaslbA!l.) 

Modification 0009 to delivery order CPSC-F-08-0011 is hereby issued to incorporate the 

following revisions as stated below: 


a) To Fully Fund the remaining six (6) months beginning July 30, 2010 through January 29, 


2011. 


b) To increase CLIN 0003 by $107,705.40 from $107,705.40 to $215,410.80. 


c) As a result of the above, the total amount of the contract is hereby increased by 

$107,705.40 from $493,145.40 to $600,850.80. 


Continued ... 

Except as provided heMin. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltam 9A or 10A, 89 heretofore chenged, remaiM unchanged and In full force and ellact. 

lSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type orprint} 16A. NAME AND l1TLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprlnt) 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1Q.83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

I~ 01 __:r&d to sign) 

NSN 7540-01·152·8010 
PrevIous edltJon unusable 

http:600,850.80
http:493,145.40
http:107,705.40
http:215,410.80
http:107,705.40
http:107,705.40
http:107,705.40


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET GS-07F-5500R/CPSC-F-08-0011/0009 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

TRINITY PROTECTION SERVICES INC 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPLlESlSERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY ~NIT 
(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

( F) 

d) All other terms and conditions remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Change Item 0003 to read as 
is the obligated amount) : 

follows(amount shown 

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY PERSONNEL, 
LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM 
SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR THE CONSUMER PRODUCT 
SAFETY COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED 
PERFORMANCE OF WORK STATEMENT: 

0003 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES FOR THE 
OPTION PERIOD - 30 JANUARY 2010 
JANUARY 2011. 

SECOND (2ND) 
THROUGH 29 

6 jMo 17,950.90 107,705.40 

NSN 7540-01·152·8067 	 OPTIONAl. FORM 338 1i.a6) 
Sponll()O'OdbyGSA 
FAA (48CFR) 53.110 


